Ingram FFA SAE Agreement

Student Name:					
Student's Ag Clas	s and Period:				
Guardian Name:					
Address:					
Guardian Cell #:			t Cell #:		
What species do you plan to raise?			What breed do you plan to raise?		
Does an FFA Advisor need to help you choose your animal?					
Where will the animal be kept during the show season (address must be given with contact information of home/landower)?					
List all county/major livestock shows you would like to be entered in under Ingram FFA?					
HCDJLS	Grandstand	State Fair of Texas	Heart O'Texas	Fort Worth	

- San Antonio San Angelo Houston Austin
 - 1. I understand that I can show at all of the major livestock shows and prospect shows across the state through FFA, BUT I must be of the understanding that an FFA advisor may NOT be in attendance at these livestock shows.
 - 2. My parent/legal guardian will be required to take my animal and me to these shows and remain at the show the whole time if I am showing under Ingram FFA.
 - 3. If Ingram FFA does go to a major show as a group and Mrs. Reeves or Ms. Abbe is supervising Ingram students, I understand we will wait in line and stall together. At Kerr County and Grandstand, stalling together as the Ingram Show Team is encouraged. Students now stalled with Ingram FFA must understand that they are still subject to any and all rules outlined in Ingram FFA documents.
 - 4. I will attend 80% of the monthly FFA meetings to be able to show. ONLY Ingram ISD Extracurricular Activities or doctors notes will be accepted as excuses for missing meetings.
 - 5. I will keep a record of my expenses, income, hours, etc..in my AET record book.
 - 6. My attendance will be coded as an extracurricular activity absence for major livestocks shows, the HDJLS, and Grandstand only if I am exhibiting an animal at that specific show under Ingram FFA. Extracurricular absences will not be granted for students to wash animals, load trailers, etc..
 - 7. While representing Ingram FFA, I will be required to follow all Ingram ISD policies and all Ingram FFA policies/code of ethics. I understand that if I break one or more of these rules while at a show representing Ingram FFA and Ingram ISD, even with my parents in attendance, I am subject to appropriate disciplinary action through Ingram ISD as prescribed in the student code of conduct or Ingram FFA constitution, by-laws, and memorandum of understanding.
 - 8. I understand that I will not receive my show checks until I write appropriate thank you notes to my buyers.
 - 9. If raising an animal at the Ingram ISD barn, I will not receive my show check until my pen and school trailers are completely cleaned, power washed, and sanitized.

Parent Signature

Student Signature